01-23-2004	Atty. Docket No.: 2950-0252P Page 1 of 1			
	OVER SHEET	0		
To the Honorable 609 Please record the attached orig	atents and Trademarks: ginal documents or copy thereof.	0.5. PTG 8073		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): [FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name] CHOI, Jong Cheol	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li> <li>Name: LG ELECTRONICS INC.</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> <li>Street Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdung</li> </ul>	22553 U		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Seoul State: ZIP:	sho-ga		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: KOREA Postal Code: 150-010			
Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	YES 🖾 NO		
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other:	160, 77, 77			
Execution Date: January 6, 2004	10758073			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is: January 6, 7	2004		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).			
NEW				
Additional numbers attac				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: ONE (1)			
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): <b>\$40.00</b>			
	Enclosed			
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,			
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	if no fee attached.         8. Deposit account number: 02-2448			
Country: USA	-			
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	•		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
James T. Eller, Jr., #39,538 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature January J Da			
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document: THREE (3)			
2004 HLE333 00000021 10758073	<u></u>			
40.00 DP		JTE/ms. (Rev.12/31/2)		
		(Rev.12/31/2		
/				

184,

PATENT REEL: 014903 FRAME: 0587

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2950-0252P

## BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

## ASSIGNMENT

	Application NoNEW	Filed_	Jan.	16,	2004
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	***(Given Name FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS))***				
	WHEREAS, Jong Cheol CHOI				
					·····
				• • •	
	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and	useful i	mprovem	ents in	
Insert Title of Invention	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING RECORDING LEVELS	8			
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America undersigned (except in the case of a provisional application).	a has be	een execu	ted by t	he
Insert Date of Signing of Application	onJanuary 6, 2004				; and
Insert Name of Assignce	WHEREAS, LG ELECTRONICS INC.	<b></b>			
lusert Address of Assignee	of 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu, Seoul 150-010, Korea				
CHECK BOX	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign countries,				
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable co has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, and Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United State dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, d and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;	nsiderat ssign an a of An any and ependen	ion, the u id transfer nerica, its all Letter cies and p	ndersign unto sa territori s Patent ossessio	ed aid es, (s) ms,
	terms for which the same may be granted.	s mereo		an chin	

Page 1 of 2

- - -

**RECORDED: 01/16/2004**